FRE LS FEER
Hfd: DM250+DM1

5k BiETE hefE |
2)  [EEDEEI$EPARALLEL KEY (5x5x15) 11
3.)  BiiE-DMI000OIL SEAL (040x052x8) 39
4)  FFEFFiELPANHEAD MACHINE SCREW-SUS (M4x40xP0.7) 6
5)  JE7KFB-DM250WATER FEED COLLAR 539
6.) |FIEEINTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-52) 12
7)) SEEEEE6205BALL BEARING (6205) 297
8.) HIFEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-25) 3
9.) AFEITFABHE & 1244PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x110) 12
10.) | #5##FE-DM250LGEAR HOUSING (SILVER) 2,135
10.) | #5##FS-DM250HGEAR HOUSING (SILVER) 2,135
100.) FEREf#E6201BALL BEARING (6201) 66
101.) Es-EEf HEEREGUIDE ROLLER 186
102.) |{fColimi- B2 FLA%EE FEECCENTRIC SHAFT 144
103.) Hiih-EEF M FEROLLER AXLE 144
104.) KF5#EEFEXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M12) 1
105.) | 7K3F-4-[El#E-DM250BUBBLE LEVEL 10
106.) 7K FA#-DM250(E)BULLS-EYE LEVEL 48
107.) |[HEEGEE YEREHA- BE 7 #EEJEREVER TEX PLACE 14
108.) [ E iR e BEF M FEE THUMB SCREW (M8x30)(BLACK) 25
109.) $IEEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-15) 1
11.) |OEIIB-GP255SO-RING (018x024x3) 4
110.) FERlf#E6002BALL BEARING (6002) 158
111.) | FHiedh-E2F #EC FECRANK SPINDLE 535
112.) EEmEE4H-BEFL M EEECRADLE (CRINKLE FINISH BLACK) 2,457
113.) JEEREk A -BEFUMKEECRADLE PLATE 40
114.) #E@Eh#Eh4H- B 7 M HECRANK BOSS 319
115.) 325#4mFCRANK GRIP (BLACK) 28
116.) #EEF-BEFUAIEEEHANDLE 116
117.) |[E 78 $4- B F LI EEPTVOT PIN 116
118.) |VEIEEZH-DM250MOUNTING SPACER 832
119.) 8% 5SPRING WASHER (M) 1
12.) & iEsH-DM160GEAR SELECTOR 215
120.) [BIFEA S FIZ4ASOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x20xP1.25) 6
121.) #58#% FCOMBINATION WRENCH (M32) 413
122.) #EEH K FWRENCH (M17/M19) 69
123.) N/AN/A

124.) IN/AN/A

125.) JBR4E3EEE-DM160SPRING (00.5x04x05x5Lx4T) 3
126.) #fiEk-DSG5SCHECK BALL (05) 3
127.) FFTEIENYLOCK NUT (M10xP1.25) 4
128.) i --BEFU A% BE WHEEL 140
129.) diih-E¥f M FEROLLER AXLE 107
13.) [ —Fi84% DM 160SHOULDER SCREW 23
130.) |7SEfNFHEX KEY (M6) 11
131.) B F-EVI0ELMWRENCH (M13) 28
132.) |0Z9¥8-DM1600-RING (03x1.5) 4
133.) [ BE#EZIP TIE (2.4x80MM) 1
134.) BARA{R#EE-T328SWITCH BOOT 15
135.) EEREfE6200BALL BEARING (6200) 117
136.) f)é]ﬁ*?ufx&%r“ JEPIN (O8x15) 52
137.) e %H-DM250CLUTCH DISC SET 73
138.) ﬂE'%tETEXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M4) 1
14.) | FilpEdz-DM2503HEOUTPUT GEAR (M1.75x32T) 414
15.) #IPEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-22) 3
16.) E#tEHZAHK1412NEEDLE BEARING (HK 1412) 51
17.) | —ZXE5#H-DM250COUNTERSHAFT (M1.75x10T) 517
18.) | —ZEilis(A)-DM250LLAY GEAR (M1.5x37T) 411
18.) | —Zeilis(A)-DM250HLAY GEAR (M1.5x327T) 384
19.) [EF#EE-DM250RETAINING RING (01.5x019) 4
1A) | FiH-DM250(E)SPINDLE (1 1/4"-7UNC) 1,623

FIHHMIHE



FRE LS FEER
Hfd: DM250+DM1

5k BiETE hefE |
1B.) |F#fi-DM250(HE)SPINDLE (1 1/4"-3) 1,708
20.) | —REEEH(H)-DM2SOHLAY GEAR (M1.5x28T) 623
20.) | el ($)-DM250LLAY GEAR (M1.5x327T) 699
21) | ZReEs(/N)-DM250HLAY GEAR (M1.5x26T) 345
21) | —ZREEER(/N-DM250LLAY GEAR (M1.5x29T) 314
22.) HIFBEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-14) 1
23.) SEEREHE6200BALL BEARING (6200) 139
24 | —ZXE&fH-DM250HINPUT SHAFT (M1.5x20Tx18Tx14T) 903
24.) | —Zresl-DM250LINPUT SHAFT (M1.5x17Tx14Tx9T) 705
25.) #%E-DM250PRESSURE DISC (031.5x016.2x1.5) 28
26) IN/AN/A

27) | —ZRe&EH-DM250INPUT GEAR (M1.25%x33T) 308
28) IN/AN/A

29.) | EUENE-DM25S0CLUTCH NUT (M12xP1.5x8T) 33
30.) | BEAR-DM250GEAR SELECTOR SLIDER (O5x150L) 28
31 EHSEEE-DM250GEAR SELECTOR BLOCK 81
32.) &R H 4H-DM250SELECTOR DISC SET 44
33) IN/AN/A

34.) |EEHER-DM160SELECTOR COLLAR PIN (05.8x17) 15
35.) |EEEHAEEE-DM250GEAR PLATE (SILVER) 506
36.) PEEREHK6202BALL BEARING (6202) 127
37.) [EF-DM250ARMATURE (220V-94x54x45) 1,317
37.)  #EF-DM250ARMATURE (110V-94x54x45) 1302
38.) |[ALVE+F AW S iE4%PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x65) 4
39.) |ZEEFE-DM250FAN SHROUD (BLACK) 44
40.) |FEF-DM350STATOR (220V-94x54x45) 818
40.) |FEF-DM350STATOR (110V-94x54x45) 800
41) BEER(EEE)-DM250MOTOR HOUSING (ORANGE-021C) 176
42) iEEFEEZS-DM2500VERLOAD UNIT (220V) 668
42) i E{FE#EES-DM2500VERLOAD UNIT (110V) 668
43 [REEFEIIE4APANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x20) 1
44)) 7KSPEE-DM250GEH)BULLS-EYE LEVEL 48
45) AN AEIENEHEX NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
46.) BRRIEE (P 8E)-MD500/2BRUSH HOLDER (7x17) 67
47)) B#RI-DM14CARBON BRUSH (7x17x20)(220V) 50
47) BRMICARBON BRUSH (7x17x17)(110V) 34
48) [FEEF EHILIE4APANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 1
49.) | AFEFI244PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 1
50.) |BARA&RE E# A -DM250MOUNTING PLATE 176
51.) |iERIGEEE - MDS00/2BRUSH SPRING (0.4x4x3.5T) 11
52.) |EiEELEEE DM250TAIL COVER 124
53.)  HFE - EHME S 1244 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x45) 4
54.) FOFEE4EEE-DM2S0CABLE GLAND (BLACK) 6
55.) [EEER4%-DM250CABLE PROTECTOR (023.8x019.3x6CM) 3
56.) PF/K$FFEAH-DM160WATER FEED CONNECTOR KIT 484
57.) | AJK$FSEWATER COUPLING (1/2)(ORANGE-021C) 39
58.)  HLFEFFIB4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1
59.) HH4R-DM250WIRE LEAD (1015-16#35CM) 11
60.) EAECRIMP CAP CONNECTOR (C4) 1
61.) R BHRH(%%)-MD300MOTOR ON SWITCH (110V&220V)(GREEN) 98
62.) R BHRH(4T)-MD300MOTOR OFF SWITCH (110V&220V)(RED) 98
63.) |[RLEETFE BB PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x16) 1
64.) |H%3-DM250WIRE LEAD (1015-22#6CM) 18
65.) HO4R-DM250WIRE LEAD (1015-22#6CM) 17
66.) |[ALEE+F AL PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 1
67.) EELRERNCABLE CLIP 1
68.) FHRESSE -DM250SWITCH PANEL 157
69.) |ALEE+F AL PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x8) 1
70.) [4£FEZ5-DM250RELAY (110V) 536
70.) 4B Z5-DM250RELAY (220V) 536

FLHHMIHE



FRE LS FEER
Hfd: DM250+DM1

5k BiETE hefE |
71.) BHREZ-DM250SWITCH BOX (025)(BLACK) 107
72-1.) 7K Ef-[El#:-DM250BUBBLE LEVEL 10
72-2.) FSAMSIEFLANGE NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
72-3.) FLBETFI24PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x45xP0.7) 1
73.) EE4EEEFECORD ARMOR 17
74.) RFEENESZEPRCD INTERRUPTER PROTECTION (220V) 557
74.) PEEETES25-EP7FPRCD INTERRUPTER PROTECTION (110V) 557
75.) |FEJF4R-VDE(TP-52)(16A)(#t)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x3Cx3.5M-H05VVE) 355
76.)  SEFE-FIBEAAFLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10xP0.8) 1
77)  HEEE SRR -BEFLIEEECOLUMN CAP PLATE 102
78.) HEEAE-EEFLMIECEECOLUMN 4,357
79.) |HEAE-EE | MEECFEMITER SCALE 34
80.) [EENEESR A -BE LT EELOCK PLATE 161
81.) |BEEEEENRE-EEF MR HEBUTTRESS LOCK 351
82.) SE#EE|FLAT WASHER (5/16"x017x1.5) 1
83.) [FEENEETH-EEFL A EE (HE)ANGLE LOCK CLAMP 116
84.) |IFFfEEIENYLOCK NUT (M8xP1.25) 1
85.) BRI IEAR-EEFLMIE B BUTRESS BAR 183
86.) |$#3HF--EPSLFFRONT HANDLE 253
87.) |[EIFEN A FAIZE44SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x85xP1.25) 12
88.) NFHUEIZ4%-LY150HEX BOLT (M12x75LxP1.75) 36
89.) b SAIZIEHEX NUT (M12xP1.75) 4
90.) N/AN/A
91.) [EIFEANSHI24%SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x25xP1.25) 4
92.) |EEJE-EEF| M FEBASE (ORANGE-021C) 2,867
93.) |[NFHUEIEAA-BEF AR HEX BOLT (M12x100LxP1.75) 23
94.) |FAETHEMRAK-BEF S EESET SCREW 124
95.) SEEEE|FLAT WASHER (012x024x2.5) 3
96.) | IFFHZMENYLOCK NUT (M12xP1.75) 6
97.) [EIFEANSFAIZ4ASOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x20xP1.0) 3
98.) |HCEEF-BEFLMIEEEECENTER INDICATOR 106
99.) |#EE-EEF MK EEHEAD LOCKING KNOB (06.1x010x8) 12
Al) |[TRUGEFE BT MEJEE FET-HANDLE VISE SCREW (M16xP2.0) 358
A2) FHMERANCHOR (1/2") 25

FIHMIHE



